

## 07-23-1998

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒		
	100	772011
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec
Name of conveying party	(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: ICVerify, Inc.
McGowan Buchbinder Systems Consultants, Inc.		Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		Oakland, CA 94621
Corporation-State (Ca	lifornia)	
Other		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rop
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(les) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Nature of conveyance:		Association
□ Assignment		General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name		Limited Partnership
Other		□ Corporation-State California
hammed section of the		Other
Execution Date:January 6, 1995		if assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represer designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application	n No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
		1,721,651 (ICVERIFY)
		1,721,031 (ICVERIF1)
		attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
mailed:	ng accument should be	- Spicitations interest.
Name: Donna E M MaD	artland	
Name: Donna E. M. McPartland		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40
Internal Address: Hogan	& Hartson L.L.P.	.
		⊠ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	enshoro Drive	
Street Address: 8300 Gre	CHODOLO DILVE	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8300 Gre		8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 8300 Gre Suite 110 City: McLean State: VA	00	8. Deposit account number:  08-2550  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by

ad 5076

FILEU

n the arrice of the Sections of State of California

JAN . 1 0 1995

4455854

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Secretary of State

MCGOWAN BUCHBINDER SYSTEMS CONSULTANTS. INC.

Steven M. Elefant and Debra Korotkin Elefant certify

that:

- 1. They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of MCGOWAN BUCHBINDER SYSTEMS CONSULTANTS, INC., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. That Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of this Corporation is ICVERIFY INC."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of this Corporation's Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this Corporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of this Corporation's Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the Corporation is 200 shares of Common Stock. There is no preferred stock authorized or issued. All shares of Common Stock voted in favor of the amendment.

Debra Korotkin Elefant, Secretary

disevent to a manuscript of the delegance

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0542

RECORDED: 07/23/1998